

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	22906
Product Name	Cottage Garden Creams Tin
Country of Product's Origin	UK
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	<p>Sugar, glucose syrup, <b>MILK</b> chocolate (17%) (sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole <b>MILK</b>, cocoa mass, dried whey (<b>MILK</b>), lactose (<b>MILK</b>), emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin)), dark chocolate (9%) (cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin)), palm oil, skimmed <b>MILK</b>, apple puree, white chocolate (0.3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole <b>MILK</b>, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), flavouring), butter (<b>MILK</b>), invert sugar syrup, humectant (glycerine), flavouring, salt, emulsifier (<b>SOYA</b> lecithin), acidity regulators: (citric acid, sodium citrate), colour (mixed carotenes, plain caramel, anthocyanins), peppermint oil, vanilla extract, invertase, raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate).</p> <p>May contain traces of <b>NUTS</b> and <b>GLUTEN</b>.</p> <p>MILK Chocolate: Cocoa solids 25 % minimum. MILK solids 14 % minimum.</p> <p>Dark Chocolate: Cocoa solids 70 % minimum.</p>
Net Quantity	200g
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y